

23 January 2024

Information Rights & Compliance Team 99 Waverley Road St Albans Hertfordshire AL3 5TL

> Tel: 01727 804227 Email: <u>Hpft.foi@nhs.net</u>

> > Our Ref: FOI/05017

Thank you for your request concerning EPR and MDI.

Your request has been considered and processed in accordance with the requirements of the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act 2000.

***** EPR - Information Request *****

Current EPR Supplier Name?	Civica
System Name?	Paris
Contract Commencement Date?	23/03/2018
Contract Expiration Date?	22/03/2025

Current EPR Supplier Name?	University of York
System Name?	PCMis
Contract Commencement Date?	01/04/2019
Contract Expiration Date?	31/03/2024

If no EPR is installed, can you please confirm the following:

Does your NHS Trust currently adopt a Patient Administration System (PAS)?

If Yes, can you please confirm the NHS Trusts current PAS Supplier?

Does your NHS Trust have any plans to introduce a full EPR solution in the next two years?

Not applicable

***** MDI - Information Request *****

Does your NHS Trust currently adopt a Medical Device Integration solution across the Trusts ICU and Theatre departments to facilitate the exchange of data between Medical Devices (Patient Monitors, Ventilators etc.) and Patient Information Systems such as an EPR, PAS or other Clinical Information Systems (CIS)?

No, we do not operate ICU or Theatre departments.

If so, can you please provide the following information: Current MDI Supplier Name? System Name? Contract Commencement Date? Contract Expiration Date?

If no MDI solution is installed, can you please confirm the following:





Does your NHS Trust have any plans to introduce an MDI solution in the next two years?

Hertfordshire Partnership University NHS Foundation Trust is a provider of mental health and specialist learning disability services and feel this question is better suited to the Acute Trusts.

Should you require further clarification, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Please find enclosed an information sheet regarding copyright protection and the Trust's complaints procedure in the event that you are not satisfied with the response.

Yours sincerely

Sue Smith

Sue Smith Information Rights Officer

Enc: Copyright Protection and Complaints Procedure Information Leaflet.

If you would like to complete a short survey in relation to your Freedom of Information request please scan the QR code below or click <u>here</u>.

